LIMPOPO

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

The heartland of Southern Africa -
development is about people

(GES
BUBGET STATEN -\
2006 - 200







FOREWORD

-
o
-
-y
"
-
-
-
-

The Province needs a sustainably growing economy that
increases the welfare of its citizens. The provincial
economic success achieved over a period of almost a
decade form a foundation for a much faster growth in the
next Medium Term Expenditure period. Equally important

is the need for an equitable wealth distribution in order to H. J. Mashamba
effectively minimize and finally eradicate the scourge of MEC for Provincial Treasury
poverty.

The Provincial Microeconomic Strategy is therefore, driven by sectors in which the province has a
potential sustainable competitive advantage and effort is targeted at those areas that have
potential for optimum positive impact on the lives of our people. Central to the microeconomic
strategy are the maintenance of closer relationship with stakeholders, strong intergovernmental
relations in order to maximize integration, the responsive provincial fiscal policies and acceptable
standards of corporate governance and environmental management. During this year, the
Province in pursuit of its Provincial Growth and Development Strategy (PGDS) and its goals, shall
in rendering effective service, embark on waste elimination and minimize lead times in responding
tothe needs of the people we serve.

Ms H. J. Mashamba
Member of Executive Council
Provincial Treasury






TABLE OF CONTENTS

Statement No. 1

Budget Overview

Statement No. 2

Vote 1: Office of the Premier

Vote 2: Provincial Legislature

Vote 3: Education

Vote 4: Agriculture

Vote 5: Provincial Treasury

Vote 6: Economic Development, Enviroment and Tourism
Vote 7: Health

Vote 8: Roads &Transport

Vote 9: Public Works

Vote 10: Safety, Security and Liaison
Vote 11: Local Government and Housing
Vote 12: Social Development

Vote 13: Sport, Arts and Culture

Page

19

41

55

93

125

141

172

208

244

269

289

311

338








