

The heartland of Southern Africa - development is about people



BUDGET STATEMENTS

2006 = 2007

FOREWORD

The Province needs a sustainably growing economy that increases the welfare of its citizens. The provincial economic success achieved over a period of almost a decade form a foundation for a much faster growth in the next Medium Term Expenditure period. Equally important is the need for an equitable wealth distribution in order to effectively minimize and finally eradicate the scourge of poverty.



H. J. MashambaMEC for Provincial Treasury

The Provincial Microeconomic Strategy is therefore, driven by sectors in which the province has a potential sustainable competitive advantage and effort is targeted at those areas that have potential for optimum positive impact on the lives of our people. Central to the microeconomic strategy are the maintenance of closer relationship with stakeholders, strong intergovernmental relations in order to maximize integration, the responsive provincial fiscal policies and acceptable standards of corporate governance and environmental management. During this year, the Province in pursuit of its Provincial Growth and Development Strategy (PGDS) and its goals, shall in rendering effective service, embark on waste elimination and minimize lead times in responding to the needs of the people we serve.

Ms H. J. Mashamba Member of Executive Council Provincial Treasury

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Statement No. 1		
Budget Overview		
Statement No. 2		
Vote 1:	Office of the Premier	19
Vote 2:	Provincial Legislature	41
Vote 3:	Education	55
Vote 4:	Agriculture	93
Vote 5:	Provincial Treasury	125
Vote 6:	Economic Development, Enviroment and Tourism	141
Vote 7:	Health	172
Vote 8:	Roads &Transport	208
Vote 9:	Public Works	244
Vote 10:	Safety, Security and Liaison	269
Vote 11:	Local Government and Housing	289
Vote 12:	Social Development	311
Vote 13:	Sport, Arts and Culture	338

Page